milwaukeecylinder.com
ICB™ Series
Integrated Counterbalance
Valve Series
The ICB Series integrates counterbalance valve(s)
directly onto the cylinder in an easy to order package,
making it easy to add counterbalance valve
technology to your hydraulic circuit.

5
5. HOW TO ORDER/CODE ADDER CONFIGURATOR
1.	 Select desired cylinder – see our Milwaukee Cylinder Catalog
Note: When ordering your cylinder, include the “S” for special
in the cylinder model number and add the ICB Series Option
Code Adder  to your “S” description.
2.	 Use “Code Adder Configurator” to Determine the ICB Series
Option Code Adder
Use our catalog to select desired cylinder
Manifold Flow Size
Counterbalance Type:
Vented/Non-Vented
Counter Balance
Valve Location
Load Holding
Adjustment Range
Factory Preset
Pressure
3 3 R I 585
1: Low Flow Rate -
15 GPM
3: Non-Vented (3 Port) C: Cap/Blind End Only I: Intermediate Range
(400-1500 PSI)*
N: Customer will Set
2: Medium Flow Rate -
30 GPM
4: Vented (4 Port) R: Rod End Only H: High Range (1000-
4000 PSI)*
or
3: High Flow Rate -
60 GPM
B: Both Sides XXXX psi (Customer
Desired
Note: Counterbalance
valve flow rating sized
to match manifold flow
rating
*Caution: Do not set
above max circuit
operating pressure.
Note: Will be set at
Milwaukee Cylinder
with +/- 50 PSI
Example: ICB Series Option Code Adder: 33RI-585 (use in your “S” description of your cylinder order)
Meaning: High Flow Capacity (60 GPM); Non-Vented (3 Port); Counterbalance valve is connected to the rod end;
the Intermediate Hold Pressure Range (400-1500 psi); with factory to set hold pressure at 585 psi
OPTIONS
COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
Standard:
Counterbalance valve flow ratings match manifold capacity;
Ductile iron construction; Buna seals; 3:1 pilot ratio
Upon Request - Additional Counterbalance Valve Options:
Lower flow counterbalance valves at each manifold flow
capacity size; aluminum construction; Viton seals; other
pilot ratios
MANIFOLDS
Other configurations are available as specials, including
different port configurations, putting two CBV on one
manifold block, aluminum construction, etc.
PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVES (POCV)
Our manifolds can support POCVs. Contact Milwaukee
Cylinder to discuss your application
Specials are our standard
CODE ADDER CONFIGURATOR
milwaukeecylinder.com
Milwaukee Cylinder offers: